

Bid Tabulation: CP1718, South 277th Street Preservation , 18-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: July 10, 2018

Engineer's Estimate

Miles Resources, LLC
 400 Valley Ave NE
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,500.00)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$87,400.00	\$87,400.00	\$163,200.00	\$163,200.00
4	1-09	Construction Site Sign(s)	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
5	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00
6	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$42.22 per hour)	2000.00	HR	\$80.00	\$160,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00
7	1-10	Construction Signs Class A	100.00	SF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
8	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	60.00	DAY	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00
9	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	80.00	DAY	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
10	1-10	Outside Agency Uniformed Police Flagging Labor	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
11	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flat Work	50.00	SY	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
12	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	450.00	LF	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
13	2-02	Remove Raised Pavement Markings	1.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	75.00	TON	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
15	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	2700.00	TON	\$90.00	\$243,000.00	\$109.00	\$294,300.00
16	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	10.00	TON	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
17	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	20000.00	SY	\$3.50	\$70,000.00	\$5.15	\$103,000.00
18	5-05	HMA Sawcut and Seal	800.00	LF	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00
19	7-05	Adjust Existing Manhole	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
20	7-05	Adjust Existing Catch Basin	31.00	EA	\$900.00	\$27,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$35,650.00
21	7-05	Adjust Existing Valve Box	11.00	EA	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00
22	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	5000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1718, South 277th Street Preservation , 18-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: July 10, 2018

Engineer's Estimate

Miles Resources, LLC
 400 Valley Ave NE
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
23	8-01	Inlet Protection	36.00	EA	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$105.00	\$3,780.00
24	8-02	Roadside Restoration	7500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
25	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	550.00	LF	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00
26	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker	250.00	EA	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
27	8-13	Monument Type B (Modified)	3.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	20.00	SY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
29	8-14	Cement Conc, Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	8-14	Cement Conc, Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular Type A	2.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
31	8-14	Detectable Warning Surface	80.00	SF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
32	8-20	Pedestrian PPB System, Complete (Frontage Rd NW/72nd Ave S)	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
33	8-20	Pedestrian PPB System, Complete (D St NW/78th Ave S)	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
34	8-20	Pedestrian PPB System, Complete (B St NW)	1.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
35	8-20	Video Detection System, Complete	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
36	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	29.00	EA	\$1,100.00	\$31,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00
37	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	5.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
38	8-20	Electrical Variations	15000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
39	8-22	Paint Line	13200.00	LF	\$0.50	\$6,600.00	\$0.60	\$7,920.00
40	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	700.00	LF	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
41	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Stripe and Stop Bar (24-inch Wide)	1300.00	SF	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00
42	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	12.00	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1718, South 277th Street Preservation , 18-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: July 10, 2018

Engineer's Estimate

Miles Resources, LLC
 400 Valley Ave NE
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
43	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking	27800.00	LF	\$0.45	\$12,510.00	\$0.60	\$16,680.00
					Subtotal	\$961,070.00	Subtotal	\$1,171,610.00
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$961,070.00	Total	\$1,171,610.00

Bid Tabulation - Schedule A - Street Improvements Summary

Project: CP1718, South 277th Street Preservation , 18-05

Schedule: A - Street Improvements

Prepared By: City of Auburn

Bid Date: July 10, 2018

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$961,070.00	\$961,070.00
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$1,171,610.00	\$1,171,610.00

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Miles Resources, LLC	\$1,171,610.00	\$1,171,610.00	\$210,540.00	21.91%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)

1. Miles Resources, LLC \$1,171,610.00

Bid Tabulation: CP1718, South 277th Street Preservation , 18-05
 Schedule: Sch B - Not FHWA Eligible Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: July 10, 2018

Engineer's Estimate

Miles Resources, LLC
 400 Valley Ave NE
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	1-05	One Year Warranty Bond	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
					Subtotal	\$5,000.00	Subtotal	\$500.00
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$5,000.00	Total	\$500.00

Bid Tabulation - Schedule Sch B - Not FHWA Eligible Improvements Summary

Project: CP1718, South 277th Street Preservation , 18-05
 Schedule: Sch B - Not FHWA Eligible Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: July 10, 2018

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$500.00	\$500.00

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Miles Resources, LLC	\$500.00	\$500.00	-\$4,500.00	-90.00%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Miles Resources, LLC	\$500.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Totals Summary

Project: CP1718, South 277th Street Preservation , 18-05
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: July 10, 2018

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$966,070.00	\$966,070.00	(not including tax)
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$1,172,110.0	\$1,172,110.0	

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Miles Resources, LLC	\$1,172,110.00	\$1,172,110.00	\$206,040.00	21.33%

	Basic BID (Tax not included)	Total BID (Including tax)
1. Miles Resources, LLC	\$1,172,110.00	\$1,172,110.00

NOTE: An evaluation of whether a bidder is responsible or non-responsible was only made for the low bidder. This does not indicate, one way or the other, how other bidders would be considered if they were the low bidder.